Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) REC(OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1026 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bruce R. Berkson Todd Saczalski	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _CDSAF, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Security Agreement Other	Street Address: 1505 Verde Valley School Road
11/19/2003	City: SedonaState: AZ _Zip: 86351
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? TYes 🔽 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Cation, the execution date of the application is: <u>11/19/2003</u> B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Scott W. Kelley Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [
Kelley, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:6320 Canoga Ave. Suite 1650	8. Deposit account number:
City:_Woodland Hills State:_CA Zip:_91367	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Scott W. Kelley	301 V Valey 11/20/2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	
	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments D. C. 20231
MBELETE1 00000012 10719043	. 0.0. 20231
40.00 00	

REEL: 014742 FRAME: 0056

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment made on <u>Nor.19</u>, 2003, by Bruce R. Berkson, of Sedona, Arizona, and Todd Saczalski, of Sedona, Arizona, Assignors to CDSAF, Inc., a Arizona corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 1505 Verde Valley School Road, Sedona, Arizona.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful HAND-HELD COMPACT DISC STORAGE, SINGLE-HAND DEPLOYMENT AND RETRIEVAL DEVICE for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said

> BERK-42268 ASSIGNMENT

-1-

PATENT REEL: 014742 FRAME: 0057

invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention are free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

> BERK-42268 ASSIGNMENT

-2-

Record of the second se

PATENT REEL: 014742 FRAME: 0058

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this

Assignment on the date first above written.

Assignor:

, э

Bruce R. Berkson ſ

Assignor:

Todd Saczalski

BERK-42268 ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

REEL: 014742 FRAME: 0059

an in in

¥

.

.

٠

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this

Assignment on the date first above written.

Blu ~ 52

Assignor:

Bruce R. Berkson

Assignor:

Todd Saczalski

BERK-42268 ASSIGNMENT

n ...

-3-

PATENT REEL: 014742 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 11/20/2003